Possession of a Bachelor of Arts/Science Degree in any academic field entitles the 
employee to one-hundred-fifty dollars ($150) per month, if the employee began 
receiving this incentive pay prior to July 1, 2025. 

d. Possession of a Masters of Arts/Science Degree in any academic field entitles the 
employee to two- hundred- twenty- five dollars ($ 225) per month. 

e. Possession of a Ph.D. in any academic field entitles the employee to three- hundred 
dollars ($ 300) per month. 

f. Possession of an Intermediate POST Certificate and an Associate of Arts/Science 
Degree in any academic field entitles the employee to $275 per month, if the

[...]

academic field entitles the employee to three-hundred-fifty dollars $350 per month, if 
the employee began receiving this incentive pay prior to July 1, 2025; Possession of 
an Intermediate POST Certificate and a Masters of Arts/Science Degree in any 
academic field entitles the employee to four-hundred twenty-five dollars ($425) per 
month; Possession of an Intermediate POST Certificate, and a Ph.D. in any 
academic field entitles the employee to five-hundred dollars ($500) per month.  

g. Possession of the Regular or Specialized Advanced Certificate, Regular or 
Specialized Supervisory Certificate, Regular or Specialized Management Certificate, 
Regular or Specialized Executive Certificate and an Associate of Arts/Science 
Degree in any academic field entitles the employee to three-hundred-seventy-five 
dollars ($375) per month, if the employee began receiving this incentive pay prior to 
July 1, 2025; Possession of the Regular or Specialized Advanced Certificate, 
Regular or Specialized Supervisory Certificate, Regular or Specialized Management 
Certificate, Regular or Specialized Executive Certificate, and a Bachelors of

[...]

Possession of the Regular or Specialized Advanced Certificate, 
Regular or Specialized Supervisory Certificate, Regular or Specialized Management 
Certificate, Regular or Specialized Executive Certificate, and a Masters of 
Arts/Science Degree in any academic field entitles the employee to five-hundred-
twenty-five dollars ($525) per month; Possession of the Regular or Specialized 
Advanced Certificate, Regular or Specialized Supervisory Certificate, Regular or 
Specialized Management Certificate, Regular or Specialized Executive Certificate, 
and a Ph.D. in any academic field entitles the employee to six-hundred dollars ($600)

[...]

by the Department Head with right of appeal to the City Manager, if the employee 
began receiving this incentive pay prior to July 1, 2025. ($350) per month; 
Possession of an Intermediate POST Certificate and a Master of Arts/Science 
Degree in any academic field entitles the employee to four-hundred twenty-five 
dollars ($425) per month; Possession of an Intermediate POST Certificate, and a 
Ph.D. in any academic field entitles the employee to five-hundred dollars ($500) 

per month. 

i. The amounts in this article shall not be pyramided except as set forth above. 

ARTICLE 19-SICK AND BEREAVEMENT LEAVE